
APPENDIX C 

DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 
CLASS I DEVICE 

 
Applicant Name: Consumer Safety Technology, LLC  
 
Device Make: Intoxalock 
 
Device Model: 1001A 
 

 Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS I device listed above.  
 

 Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 
for each proposed device/model.  

 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction 

  
Optional Features under CLASS I:  

Keys enabling service codes to be entered 
Early recall system if a fuel cell fails- uses split cell technology 
Restricted drive time capabilities 
Unlock code to minimize towing due to lockouts 

 
Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$125.00- Installation fee- Standard 
$175.00-$250.00- Installation fee- Electric, hybrid, luxury, exotic vehicles 
$99.95- Monthly fee 
$25.00- Inspection fee 
$10.00- Special Services fee- airtime charges 
Included standard shipping fee 
$75.00- De-installation fee 
$3.00- other fee- Data Processing 
$75.00- other fee- Lockout 
$50.00- other fee- administrative closing fee 
$255.00- other fee- Vehicle switch fee (includes $30 administrative fee) 
$200.00- other fee- early termination of lease 
$40.00- other fee- appointment cancellation  
$35.00- other fee- expedited shipping 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed handset 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed mobile eLERT relay 
$15.00- other fee- returned check fee 
$30.00- other fee- credit card charge back fee 
 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here.       



APPENDIX C 
DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 

CLASS II DEVICE 
 
Applicant Name: Consumer Safety Technology, LLC  
 
Device Make: Intoxalock 
 
Device Model: 1001A 
 
*Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS II device listed above. 
*Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE for 
each proposed device/model. 
 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction 

 
CLASS II: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASS I and contains the following additional 
features:  

 Global Positioning System location of vehicle 

 Real Time data reporting 
      Other feature- specify       

       Other feature- specify       
 

Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$125.00- Installation fee- Standard 
$175.00-$250.00- Installation fee- Electric, hybrid, luxury, exotic vehicles 
$99.95- Monthly fee 
$25.00- Inspection fee 
$10.00- Special Services fee- airtime charges 
Included standard shipping fee 
$75.00- De-installation fee 
$3.00- other fee- Data Processing 
$75.00- other fee- Lockout 
$50.00- other fee- administrative closing fee 
$255.00- other fee- Vehicle switch fee (includes $30 administrative fee) 
$200.00- other fee- early termination of lease 
$40.00- other fee- appointment cancellation  
$35.00- other fee- expedited shipping 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed handset 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed mobile eLERT relay 
$15.00- other fee- returned check fee 
$30.00- other fee- credit card charge back fee 

 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here.       
 

 
 



APPENDIX C 
DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 

CLASS III DEVICE 
Applicant Name: Consumer Safety Technology, LLC  
 
Device Make: Intoxalock 
 
Device Model: 1001A 
 
*Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS III device listed above. 
*Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE for 
each proposed device/model. 
 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction 
 

CLASS II: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASS I and contains the following additional 
features:  

 Global Positioning System location of vehicle 

 Real Time data reporting 

  
CLASS III: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASSES I and II and contains the following 
additional feature(s): 

 Emergency Notification Program (i.e.) for interception of a targeted vehicle during a Rolling Re-Test 
Failure  

       
Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$125.00- Installation fee- Standard 
$175.00-$250.00- Installation fee- Electric, hybrid, luxury, exotic vehicles 
$99.95- Monthly fee 
$25.00- Inspection fee 
$10.00- Special Services fee- airtime charges 
Included standard shipping fee 
$75.00- De-installation fee 
$3.00- other fee- Data Processing 
$75.00- other fee- Lockout 
$50.00- other fee- administrative closing fee 
$255.00- other fee- Vehicle switch fee (includes $30 administrative fee) 
$200.00- other fee- early termination of lease 
$40.00- other fee- appointment cancellation  
$35.00- other fee- expedited shipping 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed handset 
$1,495.00- other fee- lost/destroyed mobile eLERT relay 
$15.00- other fee- returned check fee 
$30.00- other fee- credit card charge back fee 
 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here  



 



 



 



 



 



APPENDIX C 

DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 
CLASS I DEVICE 

Applicant Name: 1A Smart Start LLC  
 
Device Make: Smart Start 
 
Device Model: SSI-20/20™ and SSI-20/30™ 
 

 Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS I device listed above.  
 

 Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 
for each proposed device/model.  

 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction  

Optional Features under CLASS I:  
Keys enabling service codes to be entered 
Early recall system if a fuel cell fails- uses split cell technology 
Restricted drive time capabilities 
Unlock code to minimize towing due to lockouts 
 Other feature- specify       

 
Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$150.00 Installation fee 
$100.00 Monthly fee 
$100.00 De-installation (Removal) fee 
$100.00 Lockout Fee 
$150.00 Transfer Fee 
$10.00   Warranty Fee 
$285.00 Early Termination fee (waived when Probation approved removal) 
$200.00 Bypass/Tampering correction fee 
$25.00   LED Light (when required) 
$50.00   Missed Appointment fee 
$150.00 Bounty of Device fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$100.00 Mobile service fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$300.00 Additional install fee for specialty vehicles, hybrid vehicles or vehicles that require additional  
 modules or time 
 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here.       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



APPENDIX C 
DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 

CLASS II DEVICE 
 
Applicant Name: 1A Smart Start LLC  
 
Device Make: Smart Start 
 
Device Model: SSI-20/20™ and SSI-20/30™ 
 
*Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS II device listed above. 
*Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE for 
each proposed device/model. 
 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction 

CLASS II: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASS I and contains the following additional 
features:  

 Global Positioning System location of vehicle 

 Real Time data reporting 
      Other feature- specify       

       Other feature- specify       
 

Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$150.00 Installation fee 
$125.00 Monthly fee 
$10.00 Cellular Service fee 
$100.00 De-installation (Removal) fee 
$100.00 Lockout Fee 
$150.00 Transfer Fee 
$10.00   Warranty Fee 
$285.00 Early Termination fee (waived when Probation approved removal) 
$200.00 Bypass/Tampering correction fee 
$25.00   LED Light (when required) 
$50.00   Missed Appointment fee 
$150.00 Bounty of Device fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$100.00 Mobile service fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$300.00 Additional install fee for specialty vehicles, hybrid vehicles or vehicles that require additional  
 modules or time 

 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here.       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
APPENDIX C 

DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE 
CLASS III DEVICE 

Applicant Name: 1A Smart Start LLC  
 
Device Make: Smart Start 
 
Device Model: SSI-20/20™ and SSI-20/30™ 
*Check and fill in all spaces that apply to the specified CLASS III device listed above. 
*Manufacturers must submit an APPENDIX C DEVICE(s) CLASSIFICATION AND FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE for 
each proposed device/model. 
CLASS I Required Device Features:  

_X_Meets all New York State Department of Health and National Highway Traffic Safety                   
Administration Regulations and Standards 
_X_Utilizes fuel cell technology 
_X_Has reporting capabilities 
_X_Has capability for storage of data 
_X_Programmable re-test sequences 
_X_Data download, inspection and re-calibration service 
_X_Anti-tampering and anti-circumvention features 
_X_Camera-Photographic positive identification capability 
_X_Photo of Operator will be taken every time operator is prompted to take a test 
_X_Infra-red or other low-light camera capability for night use 
_X_Breath sample validity features 
_X_24/7 Internet access to operator data by monitors  
_X_Voice or visual instruction 

CLASS II: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASS I and contains the following additional 
features:  

 Global Positioning System location of vehicle 

 Real Time data reporting 
CLASS III: This CLASS has all the minimum, required features of CLASSES I and II and contains the following 
additional feature(s): 

 Emergency Notification Program (i.e.) for interception of a targeted vehicle during a Rolling Re-Test 
Failure  

       Other feature- specify       
Fee Structure: Following is the fee structure for this device.  This fee structure is based upon an anticipated ten percent 
(10%) waiver of the fee by sentencing courts due to unaffordability and includes any and all fees charged to the operator. 
$150.00 Installation fee 
$150.00 Monthly fee 
$10.00   Cellular Service fee 
$100.00 De-installation (Removal) fee 
$100.00 Lockout Fee 
$150.00 Transfer Fee 
$10.00   Warranty Fee 
$285.00 Early Termination fee (waived when Probation approved removal) 
$200.00 Bypass/Tampering correction fee 
$25.00   LED Light (when required) 
$50.00   Missed Appointment fee 
$150.00 Bounty of Device fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$100.00 Mobile service fee (also standard Federal mileage reimbursement rate x miles at time of bounty) 
$300.00 Additional install fee for specialty vehicles, hybrid vehicles or vehicles that require additional  
 modules or time 
 
Comments: Please place any other descriptive comments about this device here.       

 


